Ridgeview Medical Centre

Governing Law and Jurisdiction Agreement

Governing Law	
I hereby agree that the relationship and the re-	solution of any and all disputes arising
therefrom between myself and Dr	(as well as her of his agents
or delegates) shall be governed by and constru	ued in accordance with the laws of the
Province of Alberta and the laws of Canada a	pplicable therein.
Jurisdiction	
I hereby acknowledge that the treatment will	be performed in the Province of Alberta and
that the Courts of the Province of Alberta sha	ll have exclusive and preferential
jurisdiction to entertain any complaint, demar	nd, claim or cause of action, whether based
on alleged breach of contract or alleged negligence arising out of the treatment. I hereby	
agree that if I commence any such legal proce	eedings they will be only in the Province of
Alberta, and hereby irrevocably submit to the	exclusive and preferential jurisdiction of
the Courts of the Province of Alberta.	
Acknowledgement	
I acknowledge that if I have difficulty in unde	erstanding the working, or the consequences
of this consent, I have been encouraged to see	ek either the assistance of a translator, or to
seek legal advice, or both, and have either ava	ailed myself of that/those, or I decline to
seek such assistance.	
Patient Name	Date:
Signature of Patient/	Signature of Witness

Substitute Decision Maker on behalf of patient